



## Nagarjun Municipality Office of Municipal Executive Harisiddhi, Sitapaila Province no. 3, Kathmandu

Invitation for Bids Date of Notice publication: 9<sup>th</sup> March 2021

1. Nagarjun Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive has allocated funds towards the cost for construction as indicated in details of work below and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract for construction as indicated in details of work. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese bidders.

2. Nagarjun Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive invites Electronic bids for works from eligible bidders for the construction as indicated in details of work below under *NCB-Single Stage Single Envelope Bidding* procedures as in accordance with e-GP Procurement Directive 2074. Eligible bidders should participate in this bidding and may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents for works may be downloaded from PPMO's Web Site <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> by eligible Bidders and submit their bids only electronically through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and upon payment of a **non-refundable fee** as shown in table below in the **Rajaswa (revenue) account** as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Bidding documents can be down loaded from PPMO's web site within the 12.00 Noon on or **before Chaitra 26**, 2077 (8<sup>th</sup> April, 2021).

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank Name of the Bank: *NMB Bank Sitapaila, Kathmandu* Name of Office: Nagarjun Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive Rajaswa (Internal revenue) Shirshak Account no.: 0660053590100025

4. Bidder who wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of Cash, the cash should be deposited in Name of the Bank: NMB Bank Sitapaila, Kathmandu

Name of Office: Nagarjun Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive DharautiKhata no.: 0660053590100041

5. Bids must be valid for *a period of 90 days* after bid opening and must be accompanied by a scanned copy of the Bid security in pdf format amounting as specified in the details of works, which shall be valid up to 30 days beyond the validity period of Bid.

6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Nagarjun Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Sitapaila, Harisiddhi, Kathmandu at 13.00 hrs. on Chaitra 9, 2077 (22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2021)

7. Electronic Bids must be submitted through PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> on or before 12:00 hrs of Chaitra 26, 2077 (8<sup>th</sup> April, 2021). After that time web site will not accept automatically any bids submitted late.

सुरेन्द्र शापा मगर प्रसार प्रथाय को स**अधिकृत** 



. . .

Rid

8. The electronic bids of works will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13.00 hrs. Chaitra 26, 2077 (8 April, 2021) at Nagarjun Municipality, Office of the Municipal बारमती प्रदेश. Executive, Sitapaila, Harisiddhi, Kathimandu

9. Matters not covered in this notice shall be treated in accordance with PPA-2063

## Details Of work

S.N.	Contract Identification No.	Name of Project	Estimate amount (excluding VAT and contingencies)	document fee (Non – refundable) NRs.
1	Nagarjun/NCB/W/35/2077-78		NRs. 40,43,523.56	 3,000.00

रविरुद्ध धारातकीय अधिकत इत्रिद्ध धारातकीय अधिकत